



**Conformity Declaration (in acc. To ISO/IEC 17050-1)**

N°: 588/2023 CUSTOMER: GMS HADICE S.R.O.

Issued by: IVG COLBACHINI S.p.a.  
Address : Via Fossona, 132 - 35030 Cervarese S.Croce (PD)  
Declaration object: FOOD MILLENNIUM LL 51,0 x 63,5

As delivered with our Invoice n° 5711 dated 5/04/23, the above hose in accordance with the requirements as per the following documents:

Documents	Title	Issue date
VO-2022-004461 ITALY	Customer Order	8/10/22
12232/2022	IVG Confirmation	10/10/22
393845/2022	IVG Work Order	11/10/22

Additional information:

The product complies with the requirements of EU laws:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004
- REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006

The hose inner layer complies with the following national regulations:

- FDA Title 21, part 170 to 199, Item 177.2600, paragraphs (a), (b), (c), (d) for the use with dry foods, (e) for aqueous and (f) for fatty foods.
- BfR Recommendation XXI, Cat. 2 (simulants 24 hours at 40°C) for food, including Milk.
- D.M. 21.03.73 and subsequent amendments for contact with aqueous, acid, alcoholic 96% food including milk at temperature not exceeding 40°C and with fatty foods at temperature not exceeding 70°C, for a maximum time of contact equal to 2 hours when in a hose 1 mt long with an I.D. included between 8 and 305 mm convey at least 2 liters of food in 2 hours.

For confidentiality reasons we prefer not to specify substances and associated specific migration limit (SML). Proper support documentation is at the disposal of the relevant authorities at any time.

The declaration is valid provided the full compliance of the following conditions:

- Recommendation regarding choice, storing, use and maintenance of rubber hoses;
- Advice to users on hoses in contact with food;

The above documents can be downloaded in our website at <https://www.ivgspa.it/it/raccomandazioni-importanti.aspx>

Hazardous substances:





**Conformity Declaration (in acc. To ISO/IEC 17050-1)**

N°: 588/2023

CUSTOMER: GMS HADICE S.R.O.

Issued by: IVG COLBACHINI S.p.a.  
Address : Via Fossona, 132 - 35030 Cervarese S.Croce (PD)  
Declaration object: FOOD MILLENNIUM LL 51,0 x 63,5

As delivered with our Invoice n° 5711 dated 5/04/23, the above hose in accordance with the requirements as per the following documents:

Documents	Title	Issue date
VO-2022-004461 ITALY	Customer Order	8/10/22
12232/2022	IVG Confirmation	10/10/22
393845/2022	IVG Work Order	11/10/22

Additional information:

- PHTALATES free according to REACH.
- PAHs free according to ZEK 01.4-08 Cat. 1 and REACH.
- Bisphenol A free (GC-MS method < 0.02 mg/kg).

Sanitization:

- Comply with 3A sanitary standards number 18-03 class II.
- Steam up to 110°C max 15 min. open end.
- Chemicals: Nitric Acid at 3% max 30°C or 0.1% max 50°C for 10 minutes, Phosphoric Acid at 5% max 50°C for 15 min., Hydrogen Peroxide at 3% max 30°C or 1% max 50°C for 10 min., Peracetic Acid at 0.5% max 30°C for 10 min., Sodium Hydroxide at 2% max 70°C or 5% max 30°C for 10 min., Chlorine at 1% max 70°C for 15 min.
- After every sanitization cycle rinse the hose with water.



Signed for and on behalf of:  
Cervarese S.Croce 5/04/23  
Simone Capetta - Product Engineer

